

Guidelines for Embrace-A-Place Program

- 1. The group shall receive a designated area, which shall be designated by the Town of Mead.
- 2. The group agrees to accept responsibility for litter pick-up for a one (1) year period.
- 3. The organization shall pick up litter a minimum of once per quarter. The individual/organization may choose to pick up littler on other scheduled times, but it is not a requirement. Volunteers must submit the results of the cleanup as soon as possible on the report form furnished by the Town of Mead.
- 4. The Town of Mead will pick up and dispose of the trash bags filled by the Volunteers after they complete each clean up. The trash bags must be placed in a neat pile in the approved area. Volunteers may contact the Town of Mead to make arrangements for pick-up of the trash bags.
- 5. Should any large items such as old furniture, large appliances, etc. be found during littler pick up, the Volunteers should note the location the notify the Town of Mead Public Works department at 970-535-4477. Volunteers should not pick up any materials other than what firs the criteria of household garbage, and what is able to be disposed of inside a trash bag.
- 6. Should any hazardous waste be found during litter pick-up, the Volunteers should not the location and notify the Town of Mead Public Works Department. Volunteers should not handle or move any hazardous waste/materials.
- 7. The Town reserves the right to end agreements in cases where litter is not reasonably kept picked up according to guidelines.

Safety

- 1. Participants in the group agree to obey and abide by all the laws and regulations relating to safety as may be required by the Town of Mead.
- 2. All volunteers working on "accessible roadways" must be a minimum of 18 years of age. When children are 18 years of age or younger, the volunteers will have adult supervision provided. During that time the adults are held responsible to ensure that adequate safety measures are taken.

Signage

The Town of Mead agrees to provide signage recognition with the name of the individual/organization at their approved section(s) after the first cleanup.

*Slogans, religious/political themes, websites, or advertisements will not be approved!



By signature below, the Volunteers agree to the above conditions. The Volunteers also agree to release, indemnify, and hold harmless, the Town of Mead, liable for any claims, damages, and injury (including death) resulting directly or indirectly from cleaning up the approved area.

Name of Volunteer (s)	Signature of Volunteer (s)	Date



Please bring this application and any forms to Mead Town Hall, 441 3rd Street, Mead CO 80542.

For the Mead Town Administrative Staff Only The Town of Mead recognizes the following individual or group as volunteers for the program:	
(Description of Town of Mead Property)	
The program start date is:	
(Month, Year)	